To the Hon combine Commissio 10-16-98 Please record the attached c	10-20-1998 TRADEMARKS ONLY ademarks: 100852968 3reof.
Rhone-Policic Inc. Composition Entity: Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: yes X no	Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: State/Zip: Entity: Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Delaware Other Citizenship
3. Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Change of Name Other Security Merger Agreement Date of execution of attached document January 30, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) Additional A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 723 739 905, 334
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald L. Dennison Dennison, Meserole, Pollack & Scheiner Suite 612, 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway City: Arlington	503,055 567,570 438,563 521,503 568,325 6. Number of applications and registrations involved: 7 7. X The S190 filing fee is enclosed. 8. Please charge the \$ filing fee to Deposit Account No. (duplicate copy of this page attached)
Donald L. Dennison Name of Person Signing VA, 22202 VA, 22202 DO NOT USE 40.00 CP 150.00 CP	9. Please charge any deficiencies in fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. THIS SPACE Pelief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any Cut. 16,1498

rev. 10/1993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RHONE-POULENC INC., a corporation of New York, having its principal offices at Prospect Plains Road, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark R	egistration No.	Date of Registration
aqua-kleen	723,739	November 14, 1961
THISTROL	905,334	January 5, 1971
WEBDAR	503,055	October 19, 1948
WEEDAR 64	567,570	December 2, 1952
WEEDONE (Stylised)	438,503	April 27, 1948
WEEDONE (Stylized)	521,503	February 28, 1950
WEEDONE LV4 (Stylize	d) 568,375	December 23, 1952;

WHEREAS, NUFARM, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having its principal offices at 1009-D W. St. Maartine Drive, St. Joseph, Missouri, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RHONE-POULENC INC. hereby assigns to NUFARM, INC. all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

RTP NC, and effective this 30^{th} day of Signed at January, 1996

RHONE-POULENC INC.

Printed Name:___

Title:

END

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1801 FRAME: 0719**

RECORDED: 10/16/1998